Loads 	of 	sand 	battled .............. 146 
Loads of worn out material hauled 

away 	........................... 376 

Unpaved Streets. 
Square yards of roadway ploughed. 598 
Square yards of roadway graded... 1,670 

at Randalls Island, for the sum of one hundred and fifteen dollars ($115), extra on 
contract, is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to proceed with 
the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner, 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

MORGUE. 

Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street. 
New York, ?\l ay 16, 19(19.